MRD 1111719	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 11 - 30 - 19	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Figure 1991
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1012094	97 tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alex J. Severinsky	PAICE Corporation Name:
Alex J. Severinsky Theodore Louckes	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XXNo  PATENT S	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 8605 Cameron Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 315
□ Other	City: Silver SpringState: MD ZIP: 20910
Execution Date: November 11, 1999	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/392,743	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J
Additional numbers attached?  Yes ** No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Michael de Angeli</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	<b>≭</b> ©< Enclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 1901 Research Blvd.,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 330	
City: Rockville State: MD ZIP: 20850	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/29/1999 INDUYEN 00000155 0939E743	( the section of the
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael ce Angel Melat 11/16/99	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alex J. Severinsky, residing at 4707 Foxhall Crescent, Washington DC 20007, and Theodore Louckes, residing at 10398 Appomattox, Holly, Michigan 48442, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HYBRID VEHICLES INCORPORATING TURBOCHARGERS, as described in United States patent application Ser. No. 09/392,743 filed September 9, 1999.

WHEREAS, PAICE Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8605 Cameron Street, Suite 315, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said PAICE Corporation, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted on the above-identified patent application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said PAICE Corporation, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the said PAICE Corporation, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to PAICE Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said PAICE Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said PAICE Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, with the understanding that PAICE Corporation shall pay us reasonable compensation for and expenses incurred in fulfillment of the obligations of this paragraph.

\*

PATENT | REEL: 010398 FRAME: 0013

By: Theodore Louckes

PATENT RECORDED: 11/17/1999 REEL: 010398 FRAME: 0014